
Ernakulam - Patna SF Express (via Nagpur) (PT)/22669 - SF - SR 
PER/Perambur to PRYJ/Prayagraj Junction (Allahabad) 

33h 25m - 1999 km - 18 halts - Departs Sun 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 ERS Ernakulam Junction
(South)

23:55 1 1 0 42 1 SR

2 AWY Aluva (Alwaye) 00:23 00:25 2m 3 2 19 40 14 SR
3 TCR Thrissur (Trichur) 01:47 01:50 3m 2 2 74 59 3 SR
4 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
03:07 03:10 3m 4 2 149 39 SR

5 CBE Coimbatore Junction 04:35 04:40 5m 3 2 205 63 412 SR
6 TUP Tiruppur 05:28 05:30 2m 2 2 256 55 306 SR
7 ED Erode Junction 06:25 06:35 10m 1 2 306 76 171 SR
8 SA Salem Junction 07:22 07:25 3m 0 2 366 63 280 SR
9 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 09:20 09:40 20m 2 2 486 78 400 SR
10 KPD Katpadi Junction 10:45 10:50 5m 3 2 571 68 215 SR
11 PER Perambur 12:40 12:45 5m 2 695 50 7 SR
12 NLR Nellore 16:14 16:15 1m 2 2 871 80 18 SCR
13 OGL Ongole 17:43 17:45 2m 1 2 987 59 8 SCR
14 TEL Tenali Junction 19:33 19:35 2m 0 2 1094 54 11 SCR
15 BZA Vijayawada Junction 20:10 20:20 10m 10 2 1126 86 19 SCR
16 KMT Khammam 21:29 21:30 1m 2 2 1225 68 118 SCR
17 WL Warangal 23:05 23:10 5m 2 2 1332 61 271 SCR
18 RDM Ramagundam 00:49 00:50 1m 1 3 1434 92 170 SCR
19 MCI Manchiryal 00:59 01:00 1m 1 3 1447 84 159 SCR
20 BPA Bellampalli 01:14 01:15 1m 1 3 1467 50 204 SCR
21 BPQ Balharshah 03:25 03:30 5m 4,5 3 1576 46 346 CR
22 CD Chandrapur 03:48 03:50 2m 2 3 1589 65 362 CR
23 NGP Nagpur Junction 06:50 06:55 5m 1 3 1784 74 309 CR
24 BZU Betul 09:30 09:32 2m 2 3 1975 56 639 CR
25 GDYA Ghoradongri 10:11 10:12 1m 1 3 2012 39 407 CR
26 ET Itarsi Junction 12:00 12:10 10m 6 3 2082 77 329 WCR
27 JBP Jabalpur 15:20 15:30 10m 4 3 2327 73 411 WCR
28 KTE Katni Junction 16:45 16:50 5m 2 3 2418 74 381 WCR
29 STA Satna Junction 18:10 18:15 5m 2 3 2516 45 315 WCR
30 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
22:10 22:35 25m 8 3 2694 19 97 NCR

31 PRRB Prayagraj Rambag 22:43 22:45 2m 5 3 2696 61 317 NER
32 GYN Gyanpur Road 23:46 23:48 2m 1 3 2758 31 NER
33 BSB Varanasi Junction 01:45 01:55 10m 1 4 2818 20 77 NR
34 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
02:50 03:00 10m 1,2,

3
4 2836 82 79 ECR

35 BXR Buxar 04:09 04:11 2m 1 4 2930 68 68 ECR
36 ARA Ara Junction 05:11 05:13 2m 1 4 2998 41 59 ECR
37 PNBE Patna Junction 06:25 1 4 3047 - 57 ECR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 31 2024 (14:42)

May 31 2024 (14:42)

1

1


